CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) was created pursuant to Texas Transportation Code 370 (the RMA Act), which permits the CRRMA to develop and pursue regionally significant transportation projects in the City of El Paso; and

WHEREAS, the RMA Act also permits regional mobility authorities to develop and pursue transportation projects in areas adjacent to its jurisdiction, which for the CRRMA includes Southern New Mexico and other nearby areas in Texas and Cd. Juárez, Mexico; and

WHEREAS, the West Texas and Southern New Mexico area works best when operating as an integrated region, where economic opportunities and transportation projects are coordinated and jointly pursued among area agencies; and

WHEREAS, the CRRMA's Planning Committee have recommended that the CRRMA Board authorize its Chair to submit a letter to the New Mexico Secretary of Transportation seeking opportunities in which to partner in the development of transportation projects that would mutually benefit the West Texas and Southern New Mexico area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the CRRMA Board Chair is authorized to execute and submit a letter to the New Mexico Secretary of Transportation regarding partnering opportunities for regionally significant transportation projects in the West Texas, Southern New Mexico area.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 13TH DAY OF MAY 2020.

	MOBILITY AUTHORITY
ATTEST:	Joyce A. Wilson, Chair
Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	
Raymond L. Telles Executive Director	